FORM PTO-1595	RECOR	06-12-	-2002		υ	.S. DEPARTME	ENT OF COMM	иERCE
1-31-92					P	ATENT AND TI	RADEMARK	OFICE
To the Honorable Commissioner of	of Patents and T	10212			or copy there	of.		
Name of conveying part						ving party(ie	s):	
Nathan Bryant Baker Christopher Alan Hue		1/07	Name:	Metro O	ne Telecon	nmunication	is, Inc.	10030
·			Address:	11200 M	Aurray Sch	olls Place	104 104	
3. Nature of conveyance:	y(les) attached:yes _	√ 110	G:		g	, , ,	07007	
			City: B	eaverton	State: C	Oregon ZIP:	9/00/	
✓ Assignment	Merger		Additional na	ne(s) & addre	ess(es) attached	l?yes _ √ _no		
Security Agreement		(5) 65 4561	35(05) 41140	, es <u></u> e				
Other								
Execution Date: May 30,	2002							
4. Application number(s)	or patent number((s): /2 /	111	13	07	/		
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: May 30, 2002								
			B. Patent		1	1	,	
A. Patent Application No.	.(\$)		b. Fatem	. 10.(8)				
		Addition	al numbers a	ttached?	yes <u>√</u> no			
5. Name and address of pa concerning document sl		espondence	6. Tota	ıl number	of applicat	ions and pat	ents involv	/ed:
Name: Alex L. Yip				,	,	\$ 40	.00	
Internal Address: Kaye S Street Address: 425 Par	rk Avenue			_Enclosed	d			
City: New York State:	New York ZII	P: 10022		_ Authoriz	zed to be ch	arged to dep	osit accou	nt
			8. De	posit acc	ount num	ber:		
					of this page	if paying by de	posit account	:)
<u>ರ್ಷಕ್ಕೆ ಸ</u>	* Sa VN - Gr	DO NOT USI	E THIS SP	PACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowled true copy of the original do	lge and belief, the	foregoing info	rmation is	true and c	correct and	any attache	ed copy is a	
Alex L. Yip			14 Z			M:	ay 31, 2002	,
Name of Person Signing	<u></u>	ignature				Da		=
(PTO Reg. No. 34759) Tota	al number of pages in	cluding cover sheet	t, attachments	s and docum	nent: 3		41698-10	54
6/06/2002 SDIRETAL 00000015 10	760307		/					
FC:101 warm or many processor or to the contract of the contra	486.00 00				SDIRETA1 000	00015 101603	0/	
≥ FE:1 03			(°	3 FC:581			40.00 DP	
							_	

PATENT REEL: 012965 FRAME: 0784

ASSIGNMENT

For value received, we,

Nathan Bryant Baker and Christopher Alan Huey, citizens of the United States,

who reside at:

16765 SW Jordan Way Tigard, Oregon 97224, and

22365 NW Pihl Road Banks, Oregon 97106, respectively,

hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metro One Telecommunidations, Inc., a corporation of the State of Oregon, having an office at 11200 Murray Scholls Place, Beaverton, Oregon 97007, U.S.A., and its successors, assigns and legal representatives, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States, in and to certain inventions related to TECHNIQUE FOR ENHANCED INFORMATION ASSISTANCE CALL ROUTING described in an application for Letters Patent of the United States, executed by me of even date herewith, and all the rights and privileges in said application and under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted in the United States for said inventions; and we also concurrently hereby sell, assign and transfer to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions for all countries foreign to the United States including all rights of priority arising from the application aforesaid, and all the rights and privileges under any and all forms of protection, | including Letters Patent, that may be granted in said countries foreign to the United States for said inventions.

We authorize Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. to make application for such protection in its own name and maintain such protection in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for said inventions, without further authorization from us, any and all benefits, including the right of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions, or agreements.

We hereby consent that a copy of this assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any document which may be required in any country in proof of the right of Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. to apply for patent or other form of protection for said inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

We request that any and all patents for said inventions be issued to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. in the United States and in any and all countries foreign to the United States, or to such nominees as Metro One Telecommunications, Inc. may designate.

PATENT REEL: 012965 FRAME: 0785 We agree that, when requested, we shall, without charge to Metro One Telecommunications, Inc., sign all papers, and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient in connection with said applications, patents, or other forms of protection.

	hat brugat for
Date: 5/30/02	Nathan Bryant Baker
United States of America)	
State of Chegon)ss.	:
county of Washington,	
On this $30 + m$ day of before me personally came Nat to be the person described in foregoing assignment, and ack same.	
OFFICIAL SEAL MAUREEN LANSTYAK NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON COMMISSION NO. 333923 MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 24, 2004	Maureen Landyak Notary Public
Date: 5/30/2002	Christopher Alan Huey
United States of America)	
State of Oregon)ss.	:
On this 3040 day of before me personally came Chriknown to be the person described foregoing assignment, and acknown.	istopher Alan Huey, to me bed in and who executed the
	Mairen Lanstyak Notary Public Jak

OFFICIAL SEAL
MAUREEN LANSTYAK
NOTARY PUBLIC - OREGON
COMMISSION NO. 333923
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES APRIL 24, 2004

PATENT REEL: 012965 FRAME: 0786